
CHANGE	ORDER	
	

CHANGE ORDER NO.         1	   Date:    January	18  , 2022 
 
Project: Anthony	Municipal	Airport	–	Demolition	&	Site	Clearing	Runway	36	RPZ   
Effective Date of Agreement:                    May	26   , 2021 
Contractor:   DLS	Enterprises,	LLC.  
 
Owner hereby orders and authorizes the following changes in the Work: 
 

 Add the Abandonment of the Water Cistern found during construction.  Abandonment completed as per 
KDHE rules and regulations.  $3,475 increase as shown on DLS request.  Additional 10 days awaiting 
approval of Change Order request with FAA and City. 

 
 
CHANGE	IN	CONTRACT	PRICE: 
 
  Original Contract Price (as of Effective Date of Agreement): $           74,500.00  
 
  Old Contract Price (as adjusted by previous Change	Orders): $           74,500.00  
 
     NET ( increase ) ( decrease ) due to this Change	Order: $												3,475.00  
 
  New Contract Price (as adjusted by this Change	Order): $           77,975.00  
 
 
CHANGE	IN	CONTRACT	TIME: 
 
  Original Working Days (as given in Contract	Agreement):   45	calendar days 
 
  Old completion Working Days (as adjusted by previous Change	Orders):  45	calendar days 
 
     NET ( increase ) ( decrease ) due to this Change	Order:  10	calendar days 
 
  New completion Working Days (as adjusted by this Change	Order):  55	calendar days 
 
 
ORDERED BY:	Anthony,	Kansas	 	 ACCEPTED BY: DLS	Enterprises,	LLC	   

 Owner Contractor 
By:    By:    
 
                                          
 (typed/printed) (typed/printed) 
        
 (title) (title) 
 
Attest:    REVIEWED BY:    
 EVANS, BIERLY, HUTCHISON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
     
 (title) 



 

874 N. State Rd 14 / Harper, KS 67058 

 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

DLS Enterprises is being asked by The City of Anthony to perform additional work on the Anthony 

Municipal Airport demolition project that is outside the scope of the original Contract dated 05‐26‐

2021 (Anthony Municipal Airport Demolition & Site Clearing Runway 36 RPZ, AIP Project No. 3‐20‐

0002‐012).  Specifically, this Change Order Request addresses remedial action for the cistern that has 

been discovered on the project site that was not disclosed in the original site plans. 

In this Change Order Request, DLS Enterprises proposes to provide the labor and materials to dispose 

of the cistern located on the premises demolition project. 

 

Specific Tasks/Items: 

 Concrete for cistern cap pour ‐            $1,375.00 

 Sand to be brought in 20 Ton ‐            $   600.00 

 Labor ‐                 $1,500.00 

TOTAL AGREED PRICE FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED:  $3,475.00 

 

DLS will provide the necessary labor and materials to dispose of the cistern located on the premises of 

the Anthony Airport demolition project for $3,475.00 

 

Submitted by DLS Underground, LLC      ACCEPTED BY THE CITY OF ANTHONY 

By:____________________________      ANTHONY, KANSAS 

Dustin Stansbury, President        By:________________________________ 

October 06, 2021          Date:______________________________ 


